APN#: 1220-11-002-006

RPTT: \$1,189.50

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-956962

RPTT:\$1189.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,229.50 Pgs=4

11/23/2020 02:02 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 119919-WLD
When Recorded Mail To:
Stephen Thomas Hewitt and Tausha
Monique Hewitt
1076 East Valley Road
Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Wendy Dunbar Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Thomas Hewitt and Merrie Hewitt, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Stephen Thomas Hewitt and Tausha Monique Hewitt, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of the Southeast 1/4 Section 11, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B&M., more fully described as follows:

Parcel B of Parcel Map for OWEN, GOLDBERG AND TOMERLIN, recorded October 21, 1985 in Book 1085, Page 1860 as Document No. 125473 of Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 11/19/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Thomas Hewitt	1
Mein Henris Merrie Hewitt	en e
	`
STATE OF	{
This instrument was acknowledged before me on November, 2020 By Thomas Hewitt and Merrie Hewitt. **See Allached Notary Public**	

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}		\ \
County of Monteney	}		7
On November 20,200 before me,	Ferrette &	. Vina Volavire insert name and title of the officer)	Abli, C
who proved to me on the basis of satisf name(s) is are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/h	actory evidence instrument and er/their authoriz	to be the person®) we acknowledged to me sed capacity (), and	that that by
his/her/their signature(3) on the instrum which the person(3) acted, executed the		s) or the entity upon	behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	The state of the s	of the State of Califo	ornia that
the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	rect.	, desakasas	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		JENETTE F. KI Notary Public - Ca Monterey Cou Commission # 23	lifornia k nty E
fleth F. Vi	/ /	My Comm. Expires Fe	eb 8, 2024
Notary/Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal)		
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI		UCTIONS FOR COMPLET	
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should b	s with current California statutes i be completed and attached to the do	ocument. Acknowledgments
Grant Bargain and		nay be completed for documents be es not require the California notary	
(Title or description of attached document)	State and County	y information must be the State an ally appeared before the notary pub-	
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarizat 	tion must be the date that the signer same date the acknowledgment is c	r(s) personally appeared which
Number of Pages Document Date W19 Dec	The notary publicommission follong	lic must print his or her name as bowed by a comma and then your til s) of document signer(s) who per	s it appears within his or her tle (notary public).
	notarization.		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s)	he/she/they, is /e	rect singular or plural forms by croare) or circling the correct forms. Felead to rejection of document reco	ailure to correctly indicate this
☐ Corporate Officer	The notary seal Impression must	impression must be clear and part of cover text or lines. If seal impermits, otherwise complete a different	photographically reproducible.
(Title) □ Partner(s)	Signature of the	notary public must match the sign	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact		nal information is not required b	
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	❖ Indicate	edgment is not misused or attached title or type of attached document,	number of pages and date.
		the capacity claimed by the signe e officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEC	

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-11-002-006

Print Name: Western Title Company, LLC
Address: Douglas Office

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109 City/State/Zip:Gardnerville, NV 89410

	•				\ \	\ \	
					\	\	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECO	RDERS OPTI	ONAL U	SE ONLY	
	a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			\ \	
	c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex		_		1	_
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l					-
	, -	h) ☐ Mobile Home					
	g) Agricultural	ii) 🔲 Mobile Home				1	N
	i) Dther	<u> </u>					1
			\$305,000.00	_ \		1	74
3. 1	Total Value/Sales Price of Pro		Ψ303,000.00	1 1		1	W.
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure			- \ - \			-
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$305,000.00				- \
	Real Property Transfer Tax D		\$1,189.50	-/-/			
			V.,				
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		1 1				
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion:	/ /			
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exemption:					
			, 1	1			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentag	ge being transferred: 100%					
The	undersigned declares and ac	knowledges, under penalty of	periury, pursua	nt to NRS 375.0	60 and N	IRS 375.110. 1	hat the
info	ormation provided is correct to	the best of their information an	d belief, and car	be supported by	document	ation if called	upon to
		ded herein. Furthermore, the					
add	itional tax due, may result in a	penalty of 10% of the tax due p	olus interest at 19	% per month.	•		
		\	/ /				
		uyer/and Sell er s hall be jointl					
Sig	nature: / Kourus -	Heurt	Capac	ity SECLET	<u></u>		
Sia	nature: Merui &	times	Capac	ity <u>522 -</u>	100		
			Capac		<u>/</u>		
<u>SE</u>	LLER (GRANTOR) IN		BUYER	(GRANTEE)	INFOR	MATION	
DE	(REQ	UIRED)					
	QUIRED)_ nt Name: Thomas Hewitt a	nd Merrie Hewitt	Print Name:	Stephen Thom	ac Hawitt	and Taucha Me	nique
	in ivame.	nd Werre newit	Timt Name.	Hewitt	as Hewitt	and Tausna Wi	mque
Ada	dress: 343 Asilomar Av	e	Address:	1076 East Vall	ev Road		
City		<u> </u>	City:	Gardnerville	ey Roug		
Sta		Zip: 93950	State:	NV	Zip:	89410	
	\		•				
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUES						
Α	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE S	ELLER OR BUYER)					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

Esc. #: 119919-WLD